SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBERS PAIZ & WIENEKE COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION RESOLUTION NO. No. <u>CR-116</u> Series of 2008 Series of 2008 A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS OF THE NORTHGLENN CITY COUNCIL TO THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN FINANCE COMMITTEE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: Section 1. The City Council hereby appoints the following three members of the City Council to serve on the City of Northglenn Finance Committee, commencing effective upon approval of this Resolution, and continuing until the first regular meeting in January of 2010: 1. 2. 3. The City Council hereby directs that the Finance Committee report to the City Council once per quarter, commencing with the third quarter of 2008. DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this _____ day of ________, 2008. KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor ATTEST: JOHANNA SMALL, CMC Acting City Clerk APPROVED AS TO FORM:

COREY Y. HOFFMANN City Attorney